

IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd.

Advant Navis Business Park, Plot no.7, 7th Floor, Sector - 142, Noida, UP Call Us: +91 - 9696969696 E: customercare@indiamart.com Website: www.indiamart.com

Date: October 16, 2019

To National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: INDIAMART

BSE Limited Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Symbol: 542726

Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Earnings Call for the results and developments for the quarter ended September 30, 2019

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Part A of Schedule III of the Regulation, the Company has Scheduled an Earnings Call with the Investors and analysts on Wednesday, October 23, 2019 at 16:00 hours IST to discuss results and developments for the quarter ended September 30, 2019.

We are enclosing herewith detail of Earnings Call and same simultaneously available on the Company's website at http://investor.indiamart.com.

Kindly take note of the same.

Yours faithfully, For Indiamart Intermesh Limited

Nord Bharfor

(Manoj Bhargava) Sr. Vice President (Legal & Secretarial), Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: F5164





IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd Q2 FY2020 Earnings Conference Call

On Wednesday, 23rd October 2019 at 16:00 hours IST

IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd, India's largest online B2B marketplace, will host the conference call for investors and analysts on Wednesday, 23rd October 2019 at 16:00 hours IST to discuss its results and developments for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2019.

The senior management of the company will be present to address the call.

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Dial-in Numbers	
Universal Access	: +91 22 6280 1106 / +91 22 7115 8007
Local Access	: +91 70 4567 1221
International Toll Free	
Hong Kong	: 800 964 448
Singapore	: 800 101 2045
UK	: 0 808 101 1573
	: 1 866 746 2133

International Toll	
Hong Kong	: 852 301 86877
Singapore	: 653 157 5746
UK	: 0 44 203 478 5524
USA	: 1 323 386 8721

USA

Please dial the below number at least 5-10 minutes prior to the schedule to ensure that you are connected on time:

For any queries, please contact:

Churchgate Partners Ravi Gothwal / Vikas Luhach +91 22 6169 5988 indiamart@churchgatepartners.com IndiaMART InterMESH Ltd Puneet Gupta +91 120 4830 508 investors@indiamart.com

